DATA SHEET
Product Specification
NEW
File under BCcomponents, BC05
2001 Jun 22
 BCcomponents
MKP 338 4  X2
Interference suppression film

3. Rated (AC) voltage (e.g. 300 V)
4. Sub-class (e.g. X2)
5. Manufacturer’s type designation (e.g. 338 4)
6. Code for dielectric material (MKP)
7. Manufacturer and origin (“ “ Belgium; “PL” Poland)
8. Year and week of manufacture (e.g. 0133).
2001 Jun 22 1
144x12(halfpage)HEAD FACE FRONT FACE
100n M
338 4         MKP
CBB292
  BC  0133
300V~
X2
02
R
Fig.14 Example of marking for a capacitor with
original pitch = 15 mm.
144x12(halfpage)
1µ0  M               300V~
338 4  MKP
BC  0133
HEAD FACE
CBB293
02X2
R
Fig.15 Example of marking for a capacitor with
original pitch ≥ 22.5 mm.
4
BCcomponents Product Specification
Interference suppression film capacitors MKP 338 4  X2
Package marking
The package containing the capacitors is marked as shown Fig.16.
Fig.16  Barcode label.
Barcode label marking
LINE MARKING EXPLANATION
1 Manufacturer’s name
2 Country of origin
3 Sub-family
4 Type description and sub class
5 Capacitance value, tolerance, voltage and
climatic category (“IEC 60068-1”)
6 Safety approvals
7 Preference origin code: B
Country of origin in code: 780 (Poland)
Responsible production centre: PL
Work order: WO
8 Product type description
9 Quantity and production period, year and week
code
10 Product code (12NC)
2001 Jun 22 15
BCcomponents Product Specification
Interference suppression film capacitors MKP 338 4  X2
QUICK REFERENCE TEST REQUIREMENTS
TEST
PROCEDURE
(quick reference)
REQUIREMENTS
Robustness of leads
Tensile strength:
“IEC 60068-2-21”
load 10 N; 10 s
no visible damage
legible marking
|∆C/C| ≤ 5%
∆tan δ ≤ 80 × 10−4 (C ≤ 1 µF); note 1
∆tan δ ≤ 50 × 10−4 (C > 1 µF); note 1
Bending:
“IEC 60068-2-21”
load 5 N; 4 × 90 °
Resistance to